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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Daie _April 326, , 1979
Receipt and Permit numberA24039

To the CHIEF FLECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of

Muine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Elzetrical Code and the following specifications:
LOCATION OF WORK: 124 Allen Ave,

OWNER'S NAME: _Allen Stewart ADDRESS: Same _

FEES
OUTLETS: !

Receptacles_____ Switches - Plugmold ft. TOTAL ___
FIXTURES: (number of)

' Incandescent __ Flourescent (not strip) 'TOTAL —_

Strip F'lourescgnt —_—
SERV(CES:

Overhead & Underground __ Temporary
METERS: (number cfy 1
MOT)RS: (number of)

Fractional

1 HP or over.__
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (number of units)

Electric (number of room .
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)

Oil or Gas (by separate mits) ___ L

Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws ___
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges Fater Heaters

Cook Tops Disposals

Wall Ovens Dishwashers

Dryers Compactors

Fans Others (denote)

R YRR YRy

—————

I I T, e
//

R R N IR AR M

R I TR U IR ...;......-.-.--...-..--...-.-...--..-.-

R N -.........-.-..........-.............-..

sevasaas .....-......-.....,....-....--.-...n--.:

Cessras ............-.....4---.|-.--n.....-..-.o

et R R R TR T T TN

————

——
———

—

MISCELLANEOQUS: (numbar of)
Branch Faneis e e,
Transformers _
Air Conditioners Central Umt_-_
Separate Units (windows) _
Signs 20 sq. £t. and under e
Over 20 sq, ft,
Swimming Pools Above Ground _
In Ground
F‘ire/BurglarAlarmsResidential_ e TR
Commercial TR R R R SO
Heavy Duty Ortlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under e,
over 30 amps

ERI I B R

T e e

R

............................................,...

R R R T T T

.‘................................................

Circus, Fairs, ete,

Alterations to wires
Repairs after fire . T e,
Emergency Lights, battery
Emergency Generators —_

.-..c.-..-.--.,....-...-.-.....-.-..-...........-.-.

L ...........-.-........-.....-...c---‘q-.

———
—— e
—————

...--.-............-....--.-.............. DI

INSTALLATION FEE DUE: —
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORICINAL PERMIT +«es... DOUBLE FEE DUE: —n
FOR REN OVAL OF A “STOP ORDER" (3(4-16.b)

M O R T T tesseagagen
3.;5 a

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

INSPECTION: .
Will he ready on 2,19 ; or Will Call =
CONTRACTCR'S NAME: E & E_Sexvice Co., Paul Rheaume . S
ADDRESS; 52 Fessenden St.
TEL: 774-2020
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 2533
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY -.— CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN




STATE OF MAINE

DISTRICT COURT
District Nine
Division of...SQu....Cumberland....

Criminal Dockel No. ovvenereccinsnsirecsnins

STATE OF MAINE

v, COMPLAINT FOR VIOLATION OF
Allen Stewart ’ Municipal Code Section
602.6A

. Services
R...Lovell..Brown,.Diz...Bldg..&.Insp.. being duly sworn, deposes and suys {upon infor-

mation and beliel).

That, *(as more fully appears from the affidavit attached hereto) on or about the 15th

day of May. 19..78.. in the City/KX0GL

Portland County of Cumberland und State

of Maine. the zbove named defendant Allen.Stewart did

engage in business contrary to the requirements of the R-5 Residen-

tial Zone in which his property is located.

Sworn to before me this 1v..78.,

District Judge

Complaint Justice

Justice of the Peace and

Clerk of the District Court,
duly authorized to issue process,

CR-1-73Rev,

.




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMZNT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

. INSPECTION COPY .
COMPLAINT Mo, _76/37 Date Received___April 13, 1976

STUBAY UOT 1V TZT

Location__ 124 Allen Avepue Use of Building___dwa1ling
Owner's name and address. Allen Stewart, same Telephone

Tenan’s name and address Telephone

Complainant's name and address_Bradford Hutchins, 49 aubnrn Terr.T elephone

Description: autos, trucks, tractors, rollers, etc. parked ou this lot.

NOTES‘ P /7 _,/( /4/ /L/// /{{“ /‘ﬁ//’z( _///'7’7 (.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

—

COMPLAINT

1

QONEI0

INSPECTION COPY
COMPLAINT No._76/8 Date Received__Eebruary 10, 1976

Location__ 124 Allen Avenue Use of Building_ dwelling

Telephone

Owner’s name and address Allen_Stewart,. same

Telcphnnr

Tenant's name and address
‘Telephone

Complainant's name and address

Description: Running a construction business with several dump triacks
and bull dozers from a residential zone.

NOTES:‘;/./Z;_ s G/Aj/‘ﬁ’;/;é o >
v/

iz IR




-

App;icant: /7 s Jﬂ /’1/ ' 57//;,:' /7 A =
aadress:/{* "iﬁ/‘/" y o & A sk

pesessors #: 1/0/, ~ /5 -/ &

QLIQCK L.IST AGAI‘NST ZQNING ORDINANQE

Date -

Zone Location = Kb

Interior -Qr=CoTIBL: lot -

40 ft. getback ared (section 21) -
i ot 770
sewage D:'Lspoaal -

- V4 o
pear Yards - o [ d ,«f'///“/ ‘

gide Yards - a0 Lo // //'/,‘//)/,

rrent vards -

projections =

Height - .
L0049 &G - - , s o
T”"?‘W 9,/C. 3110t Brea = LT 7 & #_. FI0C y 4ds

' puilding Area =
Area per Family -
width of Lot -

Lot frontage =
Off—street parking -
Loading Bays "~

gite Plan -

s
S EnaT W«:ﬂnnm,-mwv -m«mn«,@sﬁmn - o ..mmt,.m,,_f,‘._, s - - s v




SPECIAL yse AND occupancy REQUIREMENTS

horizontal, The transition Point between shallow gpq deep waler shall
1ot be morg (g, five (5) feet deep,

429.54 Surface Cleaning;

a recireulating skimming device op

Ureign mattert fropy the surface of the water, Where skimmers ayq used
there shajl be at least one (1) skimming device for each one thousand
(1,000) Square feet of gyrface area or fraction thereof, Where overflow
Butters are ygug they shall be 1ot less than thre, (3) inches ceep, pitched
one-quarter (%) incly ne rains, and construeled so they are safe,
cleanablg ang th entering the I ot be washed oyt by
a sudden surge of entering watey.,

429.55 Walloways; Al public o semi-publie Swimming pools shall
have walkways pot less than foyr () feet in width eitending entirely
around the pogl, Where curls gp sidewalks are yyoq around any swin,.
ming pool they shalj have 5 nou-slip surface for 2 width of not Jags than
one (1) foot af the edge of (he pool and shall e 50 arranged to Prevent
return of surfaee Wwater to the poo,

429.56 Steps and Ladders; o, of egress shal] be
Provided from the Tr r Jadders shaj) have non.glj
sutfaces and |, i t that handpagls may be

omitted whep 1} steps or when they extend
the full width of the side or e of t! .

4296 Water Supply, Treatment gy Drainag, Systems, :
42061 Water Supply:  Aji Swimming paglg shal] be provided wit}; 5

potable watey supply, free of €ross-conneeljons with the pool or jtg

Cquipment,

429.62  Water Treatmeng, Public and Semi-publie Switnming pools shall

b¢ designed ang installed so that there a pool watey

least once every cight (8) hours, Filters shall not filter waier

excess of thy, 1l g T square foot of surfyee area, The

treatme 1 i and installed to provide in the

©. excess chloring of not less thay

<P, or more thyy, o.g orexcess chloramiye between 0.7 and

L0 ppm, or disinfection may be provided by other approved meapg,

Acidity-a]kalinity of the pool water shall not e below 7.0 pr more thay

7.5. All recirculation Systems shall bp brovided with ap approved hair ang

lint strainey installed i the ¥t . head of the pump,

Private Swimming pogls shall pe designed angd installed o (hat there is
a pool watep turnover at joqg onee every cighigen (18) hours, Filters
shali not filger waler at a 1atc iy, excess of five (5) gallons Per minule per
Square foot of surfycee rea. The poo! owner shall be instructed jn proper
care and maintenance al, by the supplier or bui]der, includin
the use of high test ichlorite (dry chloting) or sodium
hyvochlorite (liquid chlorine) or equaily effective 8ermicidn apg algaceide

and the importanee of proper pH (alkalinity and a2idity) control,




THE DOCA BASIC BUNLDING gopE/970

499.63 Prainage Systems:
be equippc(\ to be
water shi )} i
nuisance 10

498.1 Appurte
429.71 Appurlcnmﬂ.
tions, and equipmcnl,
or other buildings and 3 t

conditioning amongst 0

comply with all :\ppl‘.c'.\b\c requiremen
yoning Jaw.

499.72 Accessorics:

tely emplic*

Structurcs:
such as show

construeted, and installed so @S not to be & safety hazat
properly
for maximuin safety.

diving purposes shall be

or structure
Jesigned and located

stability, and
4208 Safety Precautions

429.81 Elecirical Safety: The construction
05

cal wiring for cquipment in or adjagent
:\ppuﬁcnnncus in or within five C
equipmert sach as pumps: filters,

Lo article 68Y of the National Electrica
499.82 jpment Installations: Pamps,
and ¢ ipment
shall , such a manncr as to
nersons an
avoid the entrance and accumulation © wal
equipmcnt.

429.83 Swimming Tool Safety Pevices:
which there s situated 8 swimming pool,

thercon &
area, SV icier
children. Such en
four (4) feet abo
with latches pla
wise made inecuessib
A natw
ed by the
rotection affor
than the protec
herein.
gectio 4300 Open parking gtructures
430.1 Protective Cund Rails: All

The swimming
f water an¢
an z\ppmvcd mamer that will aot create &

lters, an

for public and semi-public
o accessible only 10 authorized

d
d not to pathers. Construction and
Ler in th

wels,

pool and cquipinent shall
the discharged

d Acccssor'\cs.

Al app\\rtcm\nt
ing, TOOMS, equipment houses

strictures, installa-

s heating and aiy
-

All swimming pool accessories shall be designeds

. Installl
:\nc\\ored to inswe

and installation of electri-
ols, to m tallie

nd ‘o auniliary

nt shall conform

anical
swimming

drainage shall be such as t0
i1 the vicinity of clectrical

Every person owning jand on

3 or other hody ©
wenty-fout (24)

t and maintain

ly or oo

e to small

t be not Jess than
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1c degree ©
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" APPLICATION FOR PERmIT  PEAMIT ISSUED
‘B.‘O'.C.A.USEGROUP............................................ 0CT & 1975
.OCA.TYPEOFCONSTPUCTHON.....‘....... 8r9

ZONING LOGATION_______ PORTLAND, MAIN';, ..sug...26...l.9.75 ClTY of PORTLAKE

To the DIRECTOR OF RUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a pernit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Mcine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portiand with plans and specifizations, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tions:
LOCATION 124, AL1dn. Aven. . c=skeson®h ... ... Fire District #1007, #20)
- 1. Owner's name and address Jl JBosame Telephone . #3752
2. Lessee’s name and adddress eereeeessiiiicesiiin e eniaeeeeae . Telephone oLl
3. Contractor's name and address ... QWML .. ... . i it iiiett it it Telephone
4, Architect .. .ovvviiiviieeiiiiiiee e u ... Specificaticns .......,. Plans , Y5, . ... No. of sheets ... .
Proposed use of building ......cooviiiuiiiii ittt i e iiiiiies vivneu... No. families ....... ...
LASE USE + vt v vteetaeeeseeennaaseenasssennsesesusunssssssnssoesesseeneasessesss Now families ..........
Material .......... No. stories ...... Heat ............Styleofroof...............Rooﬁng

Other buildings o SAME 10t 4o vt vvu vttt titsieenen teeareseenenenrnensnsnsnensern cruertrnenensneges
Estimated contractural cost $.......... Fec §. 04?%4

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ..... ;%l‘(' . *.v.v.. GENERAL DESCRIPTION " ﬂo\ﬂﬁs"

" .This application is for: 775-5451 ‘
Dwelling ....oovivvinenn Ext. 234 To install temp. pool as per plans

©oGamage L.aiiiiiiiiiene

Masonry Bldg. ...........
Metal Bldg. ............. Stamp of Specxal Conditions

Alterations .....ovvvvunns oving appeal, 10 T The event the
Demolitions +.vvvveivuuss estimated cost and pf
Changeof Use ........... '

Thk nppﬂcal'on T prehmhmry tg get settled the irestiont of 70
appeal is sustained tha applicant will furnish complete Iniurmation,

legal fee

Oher vvvvnnnnnnnnans T‘i*’((}\7§
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers RSB eomhaih %1 %( JeaTing, plimbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals,

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 1§ 200 300 40
L0 T £

DETAILS OF NEW WOXK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ................. Is any electrical work in\ “lved in this work? ..............
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ............... If not, what is proposed for sewage? ........ovvervrnns.s
Has septiz tank notice been sent? ........vvevneenvnn. . FOIM MOHCE S8MT L ovuy vttt ereiinreenrennes
Height average grade to top of plate ................. Height averape grude to highest point of roof +...............
Sizc,front,........depth.........No.stories......ﬁolidorﬁlled!and?...........p’arthorrock?.,........
Material of foundation .................... Thickness, top ...... BOtOM +.v.o. CEUAL v vvvverevrnennennnenes
Kindef reof ......ooooi i Riseperfont .. . oo, ROOE COVEHRE o\ uveseerunneinneennneirerrnsennons
No. of chimneys ........... Material <{ chinineys ...,.. of lining, .......... Kirdofheat .......... fuel .......
Framing Lumber—Kind .......... Dreood o Tl size? .. .ovue..,. Comernosts ..vvuuvvv. SillS .o ovnneeen..
Size Girder .. ........... Columns under gi: fers .. ............ Size ............ Max. on centers .......
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: Istfloor ...oovnv v 2nd oo dnd e Toof L e

On centers: Istfloor ..oovvvivnn,20d . in ey 31 oo i i e TOOF e eaaas
Maximum span: Istfloor ......coovvvv20d vovvvnieneny3td o vinenen s, 100E oe e
Ifoncstoryuulldmvwnhmasonrywai]s,thnknessofwall?..............................hcxgnt?.......

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same loi . . . ., to be accommodated . . . number commercial cars to be accommodated -. . .
Will automobile repairing L done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELUANEQUS
BUILDING lNSPECTION—~PLAN EXAMINER .....  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . .
ZONING: B e
' BUILDING CODE: Z¥:/€.. ? j , 4 ¢/*’ / Z4.77 Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent

Fire Deptet oovviiviiiiiiiiivinssneinensaaaaea..  toses that the State and City requircments pertaining thercto
HealthDept.: ...vvvvinvniiiiiviiviseesaisvnnan,, areobserved? ........

Others (_ T N
0 UW Signature of Applicant W%%{M!’hom#

Tychumcofabnve.......................................1|X| 200 303 40
B0 11
andAddrqss...........................

saae

ere urava

t

FIELD INSEHECTOR'S COPY

it




September 12, 1975

Mr. Allen Stewart
124 Allen Avenue
pexrtland, Maine

RE: Appeal at 122-124 Allen Avenue

Enclosed herewith is the decision of the Board of Appeals
regarding your petition to erect a 4' x 18' temporary
swimming pool at the above named location. Please note
that your appeal was granted.

Before your permit can be issued you must pay $2.00 for
the permit fee itself. Also an e;ectrical and plumbing
permit must be taken out prior to issuing.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule
Asst. Directoxr of
Building Inspections

AAS:mes

enclosure




P 27, 1978
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€172 OF. PORTLAND, MATNE
I8 THE BOARD OF ADYEALS

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE (OTHER THAN FOK DWELLING UFIT CONVERSIONS)

Mr. Allen Stewart , owner of property at 122-124 Allen Avenu? -
i
under the provisions of Section §02.26 C of the 7oning Ozdinance of the Gity of

portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permlits the evection
of a 4' x 18' temporary swimming pool at the above named location. This
permit is not issuable under the Zoning Oxdinance, pecause the ared of
the lot is only about 6,938 sq.- ft. instead of the 9,000 2d. ft. reqaired
by Section 602.1.9.K,3 (R-5 Regidenital Zone) «

LEGAL BASLS OF APPEAL: Such permlt may pe granted only 4§ the Beard of sppeals. £inds

that the condition® imposed by Section 602.24 C(3)(®) {1) of tha Zoning Ordinasee have

peen mel. (See reverde side hereof for said conditions.)
site Plan spproval (48/is not) required by. ths Bite plan Ordinante. 1f site. plan ..

approvel i8 yaquired, & preliwinary of ¢ina), site plan 18 sttached hereto &8 Exhibit &+

é l& { &7; A
/ ‘// --"-‘—-—-M’l:\d
APPELLANT




ciTy OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

All persons interested elther for or against this space and
bulk variance appeal will be heard at a public hearing in

poom 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Wednesday, September
10, 1975 at 3:00 p.m. This notice of required public hearing
has been sent to the owners of property directly abutting,

and directly across a street or alley from the subject property
as required by Ordinance.

Mr. Allen Stewart, owner of property at 122-124 Allen Avenue
undex the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoning
ordinance of the city of portland, hereby respectfully
petitions the Board of Appeals to permit the erection of

a3 4' x 18' temporary swimming pool at the above named location.
This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance

because the area of the lot is only about 6,938 sq. ft.
instead of the 9,000 sq. ft. required by Section 602.19.K.3
(R-5 Residential Zore ).

LEGAL BASIS OF ADPPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if
the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by
Section 602.24 c(3)(b)(1) of the Zoning Ordinance havye
been met.

Thomas J. Murphy
Secretary

Abutters:

118-120 Allen Ave./ Charles P & Florence P. Chandler. 102 Allen Ave.
126-130 Allen Ave./ candita M & Peter P. Risbara, 13 Allen Ave.

121-127 Allen Ave./ Grace G. gimonton, 125 Allen Ave., 04103

117-L19 Allen ave./ Charles L & Margaret Z. Kerrigan, 117 Allen Ave., 04103




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE & BULK VARIANCE APPEAL

Findings of Fact

The applicant is _ Mr, Allen Stewart and he {8 interested -in

the property located at _122-124 Allen_ Avenue as _owner

The owner of the property is __ same and his address is

same . The property is located in a R-5__ Zone,

The present use of the property is 2 single family dwelling

The applicant respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance

from the provision of Section 602.19.K.3 of the Ordinance to permit

the erection of a 4' x 18' temporary swimming pool at the akove named._ .

location.

Further Findings of Fact

Appearances

The names and addresses of those' appearing in support of the application

owner not present

and the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition to the application are!

Mr. Chandler, 102 Allen Ave. (based on seeing the location of the

pool on plot plan, Mr. chandler removed hig objection)

Exhibits
The documentary evidence presented to the Board, including, but not by

way of limitation, plans, specification, photographs, etc. consisted of the following:

tracing, photo, plot plan




REASONS FOR DECISIONS

The parcel of land in question (is/is not) excepticnal, compared to other
lots or parcels subject to the same provision by reasons of its physical character-

istics which may be described as follows:

and also by reason of the following topographical features:

and they (do/do not) amount to more than a mere inconvenience to the owner.
The aforesaid physical conditions (strike out inapplicable references).

(a) existed at the time of the enactment of the provision
for which a variance 1s sought; or

(b) were created by natural forces; or
(c) were a result of governmental actiom.
The carrying out of the strict letter of the provision from which a
variance is sought (would/would not) deprive the applicant of the substantial use
or enjoyment of the property in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of other lots

or parcels subject to the same provision, because of the feilowing:

The hardship (is/is not) merely the inability of the applicant to enjoy
some special privilege or additional right not available to cwners or occupants of

other lots or parcels subject to the same provison, as evidenced by:

e

Property in the same zone or neighborhood (will/will not) be adversely '

effected by the granting of the variance and the granting of the variance (will/will

not) create conditions which would be detrimental to the public health or safety,

because ¢f the following:




SPECIFIC; RELIEY GRANTED
, the Board of

After a public ﬁearing held on September 10, 1975

Appeals find that all of the conditions required by the Ordinance (do/dmmat exist

with respect to this property and that a space & bulk variance should be

granted  in this case.
It is therefore determined that a variance from the provisions of the
Zoning Ordinance should be granted in this case.

W. BEarle Eskilson

Richard Bearor

Barle J. Wahl

Jacqueline Cohen
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FRAMR w4, HOGERTY, yR.
AoMMIsSsloNER

CHasLew ». ROsAN
RiREzToR

HARDLD £, TRaHMEY
BCAUTY gommisslonel

HARRY 8. ROLLING
ASBISTANY Oimxcron

L TATE OF MAINE

Insurance Bepartment
DIVISIGN oF STATE FIRE PREVENTION
AUGUSTA, MAINE g43ag

Docember 3, 1970
Mr. and Mrs, Allen R. Stewart

124 Aallan Avenus
Portland, Maine

Dear Hr. and Mzs. Stewart:s Re: Boarding Home

mspected your property and found the follgwi nditions in violation of the statutes governing
the fire laws of this State, as indicateq below:

In accordance with Title 25, Revised Statutes of 1964, a Supervising State Fire Inspector recently

ALl Svex-gized fuses to be removed. No fuse larger than 13 amp to be used on
#14 R. C. wirel,

Pleage advise this office in writing when such violations of the fire laws have been corrected in order
that this office may advise the Commissioner of the Department of Health and Welfare that your
property complies with the statutory provisions relating to fire safety,

By direction of the Insurance Commissioner
/;

Director

WiRscag

cos  Health & Welfare Dept,
Chief Joseph Cremo
Portland Puilding Inspactor

ALWAYS PREVENT FIRE ALL WAYS




NOTES: gne ponv here and two trucks, AAS

R5 RESIDENCE ZONE

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

CONPLAINT
INSPECTION (.OPY

coNPLAINT No._63/22 Date Received__ Aoril 22, 1963

Use of Building Dwelling

a3

v

SnuaAy ULV

{ocation ue

Ownet's name and address_ Allen Sk erart, X2 12, Allen Avenue Telephone

Tenant’s name and address

Complainant’s name and address_— : Telephone,

" Description: Pony being kept on premises. Also at least two trucks and several cars.
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‘RS RESIDENCE ZONE

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT_?F BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

"oAy WOTTV 2T

INSPECTION COPY

compLAINT NO.G2/L Date Received___Jamary 22, 1962

124 Allen Avenue Use of Building welling

Location___

suone’o|

Ownet's name and address__Allen Stuart, 124 Allen Ave Telephone

Telrphnnc

Tenant's name and address

Telephone

Complainant’s name and address

6 cars parked in yard - two trucks and 4 passenger cars,

Description:
Small building has been built in rear of dwelling without permit, £5S
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PU-E.,Q.S--]/30/62
Cplte 62/h = 124 Allen Ave.
dan, 22, 1962

¥r, Alden He Stoward
124 Alen Avenue

Dedr 1, Steward:

A violation of the Zoning Crdinance on your property at the above named
location has been called $6 the attention of this depiriwent. The property ia
Jocatied in an R-5 Residence Zeno where the of f-streat rarking of not more than
thres motor vehlclcs, only one of which may be o cormerclal motor vehicle such
Ay a Yruck, Lo allowable a9 an accessory uaa to a one or two femily dwelling.
An inopsctor Irom this depnrttent repsriu thet at the tdme of & recent inapec~
-tion two trucks and four passonger cars were parked on ihe previses. Tds ia
clearly a violation of the Ordinance,

5

The Ordinance also provides that lawful ofi-street parking shall be
located no nearer than 5 feet to a nide lot line if closer than 50 foet to
2 street line, end no oloser to a streot line in any cass then the required
front yard setlack in the gone in which the property is located, which is
20 foot in an H-5 Zone, 3eme of the cars parked on tho lot at the time of
the recent inspaction were apperemtly located in violation of this restricliocs,

According to records the lawful use of the building is a two forily dwele
ling and sny us: of tho property other than for living quartera in connection
with a ons or two family dwslling s unlawful. The reising or kesping of
anirals or liveatock in this wons is also unlawful,

Our inepector also roports thiat o emsll building hao boen erected withe
cut & permit. This 18 a violabtion of the Bulldixg Code and poasibly of the
Zoning Ordinance as well, It ia necessary thes this unlawful structure ba
removed b once, If & tullding i desirved, a penalt should be secured for
its conabruction before any work ie starded, With application therefor
needs to bo filed a losation plen giving distances %o lobt lines and other
bulldiugss Information also needs o bo furniched as to the proposed use of
the building and its construction 2o that chock can be made sgainet Zoning
Ordinance and Bullding Code reguirements.

These violations are being c=llsd to your attonticn so theh Yyou may
take staps without delay toward their correction. IS is hoped that we may
have your cooperation in this rospect so that further action by thio depart-
ment zoYy not bocome necesoary.

Vary truly yours,

Albort J, Scars
Bul lding Inspection Director




PERMIT 15SUED

3]
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR SEP 271%30@
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
‘ [ITY of PORTL

. cepember 27, 1 46U
Portlond, Maitig, ..o e ey 0.9 ‘ S

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for ¢ perniit lo install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accori
ance with the Lows of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and he following specifications:

Location ... Allen Use of Building...... Dwell:mg No. Stories 2 "IééWBuiIQingﬁ

xisting *
Name and address of owner of appliance $1len. Stenart,. 2od BLLOIL AVB A s s s
Installer’s name and address ... Di.xon..‘ar.os....I-Eain...ﬁt..ﬁorl‘;am Maipe. .. . ..o Telephone ...

General Description of Worl

purning equipment (conversion, in plece of

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ..
11 so, how protected? . Kind of fuel? . oo
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of zppiiance or casing top of furnace ... P3N
From top of smoke Pipe -..... KB B From front of appliance _wyer b From sides or back of appliance ...
Size of chimney flue _ Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented?

VI sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to ins

IF OIL BURNER
yOB

Name and type of burner. ... 2 ~gUEYER.. s e Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? . ... 0
| hotton

Will operator be always in attendance? ... Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
ER

Type of floor beneath burner ... . CONCTBLE | Size of vent pipe .

Location of oil storage ... - ..D‘—‘-?'.Q".\?."!?:". e Number and capacity of tanks ...

Low water shut off . e Make e e e (R R Y
Will all tanks be more than five fect from any flame? .. Y8 ..

Total capacity of any existing‘stomgc tanks for furnace burners

iF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance .. ... = - . . Any burnable material in floor surface or heneath?
1f 50, how protected ? e v o .. Height of Legs, if any - ... .
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance o combustible wmaterial from top of appliance?
From front of appliance ... . oo From sides and back .. ... -~ - From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue ..o ST Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? . e weriim e e If so, how vented?

1f gas fired, how vented? .
’ MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

.......... MPTITI

Amount of fee enclosed? ! additionat for each additional heater, etc, in same
building at same time.)

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto- are

ObSCfVCd? ...... G
Dixon Drog,

INSPECTION COPY

o et o




¢ SENERAL AESILENCE SONE Y >

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERH R JSRYLS

Permit No, .72 2

Class of Building or Tybe of Structure. —muipd-—— ===

NOV 8 1944
Portland, Maine,.._..Novem]:e:c.zr.191,1,__ -

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINSS, PORTLAND, ME.
The underugned hereby applies for a permit _to et alier inssall the foliowing building Strreturo-equipmres i accordance

1with the Lmus'of the State of Maine, the Buildirg Code of the City of Purtland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith
and tye following specificativns. M any, SR O

Location.. 124 Ablen Avepue . oo oo . _Within Firc Limits?-— 06 Dist. No._. -

Owner's ocd.osseels name and address_ Mrs. Qlive L. I-QW.,_%.,A}}?E_.AYE-A o Telephone- - - -
Contractor’s name and address.—— -3+ _Everett .Tow, 94 ALlen A¥E. o e _«.A_.Tclephcne_,,?‘:lAQZ.

Architect e e Plans filed- —. . No. of sheets-. -

Proposed use of building.—-Auelling HOUSE . ..o - e MNp.fiamilies...- 2. .
Other buildings on same lote oo iommee oo~ o T T T T e e e
Tstimated cost $—35e——~ Fee §oommeeee -+ 90

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material_ _anod ...No. stories.——#FHeat-—.—- - Style of roof..  —— o Roofige e e = -
Last use— —— . Awelling BOUBE. . T T .. No. families 2 .-

Genetal Description of New Work

1o chenge door te window, Tirst Sleor side

It is understood that this permit does not incly?  istallation of heating apparatus which isto be takeu out separaiely by and in the name of
the heating contractor.

Details of New Work FRIGICATE OF COCRFFANDY
Is any plumbing work involved i this work P - —— REQUIRERERT IS WAIVYE

Is any lectrical work involved 1n this work?—.—_— ——-.— Height average grade to top of plate— ——— o
Size, front _ depth— o No. stories_.. ... Height average grade to highest point of r00f—e — -
To be erected on solid or filled land P _earth or 10ck P e m e
Material of foundation ————- oo Thickness, top____-_bottom_____.__cellar

Material of underpinning————— e Heighte e T hICKNESS e o e
Kind of ro0f—e— __Rise per foot—.— —————Ro0f covering [ e e
No. of chinmeye,_.-i____-,__Material of ChiMAEYS_ o e o == _ _of lining.

Kind of heat P Type of fuelo e o e Is gas fitting involved?—m— - —-—=
Framing lumber—Kind— T — Dressed or fill 1207 o o meemmmr s e T
Corner posts.__._-_____Sills_ﬂ-..___“Girt or ledger hoard 2 —moomm —— Size— A

Material columns under girders. ——————m———"" Sz e - o e MaX, OFL CENLETS e —
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x 16" O. C. Girders 6x8 ar larger. Bridging in every floor aud fat voot
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section.

Joists and rafters: 18t 00— e ey BN e e s 7e TO— ) 200 e e
On centers: 18t A00F— o o morrms Ao e o = B0dem o ey TOCY e o
Maximum span: 1st floor— oo 90d. e ey BT e £00f - e

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? — ——eam oo o - omveme e = —_height?o e e

If a Garage
No. cars nov ccummodated on same 10t v mememe e to be aceomiNodated e - e
Total number commercial cars to be A5COMTIOUALEA - oo e e e T R

Will automobile repairing be done otiter than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building #u —oome —-
Miscellaneous

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade trce on a public street P DO e

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

are observed?. Y88 Y¥rg. 0live L. Low
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

RS

Vv
Date Jan 211 19 __8_3

Receipt and Permit numbey A Qci t3

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: e T
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance wyi.th; the laws of ;
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the Nationel Electrical Code and the following specifications: .
LOCATION OF WORK:___124_Allen-Avenus i ’ i
OWNER'S NAME: Allen.R Stewart ADDRESS: __1iyes_there ' , '
ity i FEES S

OUTLETS:
Receptacles Switches Plugmold _ ft. TOTAL _____ .cciievvees
FIXTURES: (number of) Lo .
Incandescent Flourescent (not strip) TOTAL UL OO
Strip Flourescent F L T R AR R LA
SERVICES: s
Overhead Underground Temporary TOTAL amperes _ .
METERS: (number of)
MOTORS: (number of) '
Fractional
1 HP or over__.
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
0il or was (number of units) T
Electric (number of rooms) F T R R R
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
0Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)
0il or Gas (by separate units)
Blectric Under 20 kws __. Qver 20 kws
APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges Water Heaters
Cook Tops Disposals
Wall Ovens Dishwashers
Dryers Compactors
Fans Others (denote)
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Brunch Panels
TranStOITIEIS _ ____ <vseeseeennsesssssonsine consassnnusesonstirnesessneseroriontsnt?
Air Conditioners Central Unit
Separate Units (windows)
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under
) Over 20 sq. ft.
Swimming Pools Above Ground R AR
T GIOUNA __  evvvvinnsonnsinnsasnnnssnnseenninnennneruseeonnes
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential T L TR T XL R AL
Commercial
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under erereaeease
over 30 amps
Circus, Fairs, etc.
Alterations to wires
Repairs after firc X
Emergency. Lights, battery _
Emergency Generators

.

o By AT T S R BT 4

By

AR RN AR

e

---.-.-.....................-.-.'..........-...-.--.

INSTALLATION FEE DUE:

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT "7 ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDZR” (304-16.b) e ML

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

o0 G A

LnEeS.

R R

Slaw

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on ,18_ ;or Will Call _ XX
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: __ Mancini Electric
ADDRESS: _179 Sheridan St.
TEL.: 774~5829
MASTER LICENSE NO.: on file SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:

INSPECTOR'S COPY -— WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

e e W NGRS RASRNL Y
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

. Date Jan, 27

, 18
Receipt and Permit numbgr )

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: '

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to make electrical installations in accc»irdance:witli ‘the laws _Of
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following\speciﬁcations:} c

LOCATION OF WORK:___ 124  Allen Avenue

OWNER'S NAME: Allen Stewart ADDRESS:; __ Same

ety

v

‘e

T s et ey

OUTLETS: P E ‘

Receptacles______ Switches Plugmold _____ 1t. TOTAL 31-60 ' |
FIXTURES: (number of)

Incandescent% Flourescent e (not str

Strip Flourescent _
SERVICES:

Overhead __ Underground Temporary ____ TOTAL amperes
METEE'S: (number ofy
MOTO:S: (number ofj

Fractional

1 HP or over _
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (number of units)

Electric (number of rooms) .
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)

Oil or Gas (by separate units) e ieeeiea,

Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges Water Heaters
Cock Tops . Disposals
Wall Ovens Dishwashers
Dryers ] Compactors
Ians _ . Others (denote)
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels :
Transformers e et tree e, e rerie e,
Air Conditioners Central Unit D
Separate Units (windows)
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under .
Over 20 sq. ft, v etieterenaaan
Swimming Pools Above Ground —_—
In Ground
Fire/Burglar Alarme Residential e S ottt tereeterintnaran eerene, .
Commercial _____
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under
- over 30 amps

ip) TOTAL _____ ...

o DRI R I T

L R I

e P Mttt Lttt ettt

Circus, Fairs, ete,
Alterations to wires -
Repairs after fire
Emergency Lights, battery ..
Emergency Generators

INSTALLATION FEE DUB:
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL FERMIT ....... DOUBLE Fop DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304.16.1)

........... AT

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE;

ready tomorrow morning if possible
INSPECTION: & 9P

Will be ready on , 19, ; or Will Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: E & EService Co.

2N
ADDRESS: 52 Fessenden St. / ) )

| TEL.: s

MASTER LICENSE NO.. 753 SIGNAT

LIMITED LICENSE NO.: f i
v

INSPECTOR'S COP WHITE
OFFICE COPY —'CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

NEE SR M T T e - e
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ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS —

Permit Number _-49_'2-5‘\7%‘.
Location %%
omer_ X STam b~
Date of Permit  / :‘_7;/74&
Final Inspe.tion QMK

!By Inspector _ .

. L2
Permit Applicz :on Register Page No, =

| l
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e
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Service called in
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APPL!CATION FOR PERMIT . . P RMIT ISSUE]]
B.0.C.A. USE GROp

© B.O.CA. TYPEOFCO“STRUCTION.............0 0037 | Jan 13 1953
ZONING LOCATION Trreusiied. PORTLAND, MAINE Jan, 13, RIS

VICES, PorTLAND, Maing »' e er Hf HHHH!

, alter, repair, demolish, move oy iny Iall zlxe follon ing building, Structure, .
equipment or c/mnge use in accordance With the Laws ¢, of the State of Maine, the Portland 3, O.C.A. Bulla't ng Code and Zoning .

Ordinance of the, (‘ 'ﬂﬁ-nlﬁnd With plans and specifi lcations, if any, submisted herewith and the Jollowing Specifications.

'i,LOCATION St ngaY addvege: Tire District #1 Oy w200 )
O\vnersnamcandaddress Kﬂlﬁ%gt:?mrs Telephone......l.......' 1‘”

2 ~Lessee’s name ang address - R T Chidse' =67 m&smp m Fallmnf‘h Telephone” "787-'4868 ..

S 3 Contrac!orsnameandaddress Telephon

'ulling *'mpairafbar ﬂm TtrrersdealiialLLLL No. ofsheets..fa,..
Proposcd use of buxldmg

No familjes ‘

.................--.......

‘
TreieiaL,

Lastuse' No famrhes

...:....l\oslones.......Hcat....... .....Styleofroof.........‘.......Root’ng.......‘...'......'.
Other burldmgs on same Jot A . .

taee ;.-..........---..-.- --v-........-....

Estrmmedcontractura!costS.......’.,..,,.. R AppealFees“A ~""160 00....\“

FIELD lNSPECTOR—Mr e T '

...........u..-.-----..-.....-..

T Base Fee
@775-5451 ’ .

- Late Fee
TOTAL

N(, TE T 0 APPLICANT Separa'e permit.r are required byf the insla{lers anit‘li xubi‘o)xlrr:_i'rbr; 6]'5ea1ing,
tmd .'nerham"ul: SN S RN o

p{lz)m‘lrirxg;' eléelricél o

Is any! plumbmg mvolved m thls work” el v Is any electrical work involved § in thls work? .:. s
connucnon to be madc to prlxc scwer” <« [fnot, wl‘rat is proposed for sewage" .
epllc tank uotice becn sent? L, i ++++4: Form notice sent? T,

VHerght merage gmde to top of plate e Hught average grade to hrgheat pomt of roof

Si .........dcpth ......Nostorus........sohdorﬂledlan? ..........earthorrock"
M.itenal of foundanon ) sesv e Thick iness, top.i...%\+. bottom u:llar»..'..
'Kmdolroof S, Rrseperfoot,................hoofcovermg
N').ofchxmneys....... . Matenalofchlmnvys..'.....ofhmng......‘...Kmdnfheat..........fuel... ‘.
Frammg Lurjnber—-l.md o .+ Dressed or full size?. .., ..} eees (.orm,rpost B
SveGlrder el Columnaunderglrders Slze........‘..‘... Ma'( onccmers...‘

ralls anq ..m'rymg partmom) 2x4- [ Bndgmg )n every floor and flat roof span over ? feet,
AJmsts and rdﬂerS‘ I “lst floor . ey, ,.2nd

B Cyettme

A’

2 ez,

TeeeNae, ,32'(1:............. , roof
lstﬂoor.. .., 2nd .y 3rd verreenny , ToOf

Vi

.............

S AR 2

1 .............._,2nd .'.7,3rq...............rool‘
nrywalls tluckncsso&walh" ....................‘hengh"'

e (7. IF A GARAGE RS S C
No. cars nowaccommodmed on samelot cneve, to be accommodaled . numbercommcrcxal cars to bc accommodated
Wvll aulomoblle rcpalrmg be done other lhan mmcr rcpalrs to mrs habrtually storcd in the proposed buudmg"

APPPOVALSBY 5 U DATE : , MISCELLANEOUS ‘
W'll \vork reqmre drsturbmg of.my trcc ona pubhc strer.t"

R S, . - , S
‘.....----..-- . f

u..-.-n.

.-...Ar-e

BUI LDNG CODE . ' . erl then. be in charge of the above work a person competem 4
. Flre Dep : ”, [EEETERPPON . G to see that the State and City requlremen(s perlammg thereto
"areobservcd"...;l )
Iy ‘ oae.
éignalureoprpllcam Ibbext Chase.for Phone# g
Type Name orabo"é&a‘.‘.?‘.’?‘t’aﬂ \ ‘ : o 20 30, 4D

C




CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR- OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

January 10, 1983

Mr. Allen Stewart
124 Qeoanchvesse 2L Gart
Portland, Maine 04103

@ onn

Re: 124-Oesmmdve, Gen. 342-B-16
Dear Mr. Stewart:
As owner or agent of the property located at 124 Ocean Avenue, Portland, Maine,

you are hereby notified that as the result of a recent fire the vacant structure
is hereby declared unfit for human occupancy.

The above mentioned structure is to be kept vacant so long as the following con-
ditions continue to exist thereon:

307.14 a. The property is damaged, decayed, deteriorated, insanitary
and unsafe (or vermin infested) in such a manner as to
create a serious hazard to the health, safety and gerzral
welfare of the occupants or the public.

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy, or rent the above
mentioned without the written consent of the Health Officer or his agent, certify-
ing that the conditions have been corrected.

You are also hereby ordered to make the above mentioned property safe and secure
so that no danger to life or property or fire hazard shall exist thereon. This can
be accomplished by boarding up doors and windows and other cpenings at all levels.
of the structure. You are ordered to do this on or before January 24, 1983, or we

will have no choice but to refer this matter to the Corporation Counsel for legal
action as the law allows. ’

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Planning & Urban Development

s N
By L o .,
Tyle DNNoyes, . =
Inspection Services Division

2 P B
R T S e T

Jmxr

389 CONGRESS STREET @ PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 o TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

“ T L U

e i et oAUy BT VTS AR D A AT P sk M N




‘:‘ N

ke

&)

ey o L

e 1

P

DNt PR

ey A ARICWAL T e f

Wia pgN

¥y

P W R

L and medlamcnls. e

P°L|CAT|ON FOR PERMIT : " '
B.0.C.A. USE GROUP Pl RMIT I‘SUED

B.0.CA. IYPEOFCONSTRUCTION Q()037 JAN 13 1‘383
" ZONING LOCATION ...\, PORTLAND, MAINE Tan, 13, -1983.

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE A EHY f tnﬂiﬁﬂm

The ur.dersigned heret, y applles for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure, -
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordmance of the Cuv of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submmed herewith and the following specifications:

LOCATION ..124 2 AL AV ...t tiererenresearenraeaissesdenenenenssss. -Fire District mm ‘2!3

1. Owncrs name and address Alantewartwl;l.l .be J.J,vmg at. addrass.. Telephone .....:....0...
20 Lessee’s NAME AN AQOTESS vvvverseeiiveerssenn.n. BEERE, TERALE 0 0 Telephone........... .

. 3 “Co!"]y"acl‘or'é 'na}'he' andquress Rdﬁl - e - 67 Blacks&ap Rd. Falmouth Telephone -78 7"4868

e ST RN T e NS I R cerereie s e

. .. tivesserodie. No.of sheets ... ...
Ploposcduseofbmldmg 2. No fami]ies...’.......’
Last USE ovveeiiienats

Mateml...........No.stones....... Heat..............Styleofrool'.................Rooﬁng.................
OIhcrbmldmgsonsamclot e L

Ectmatcd comrnclural cos ....30 000...“_ ) R t - Appeal Fees - ) S-‘
~ FIELD INSPELTOR—Mr T S A © BaseFee - 160,00

e: oo . - @775545] 'Latche '-'

‘ Lo & 160,00 -
'TOTAL :
'bewepalraff:eq:flretoxemmtomx $ :

condltlm.

'

‘ Si‘amp of Special Conditions
“rvgend perm:.\: o #\,\3 404105-"'

NOTE TO APPLICANT Separate permns are reqwred by rhe mstaIIers and subwnrram gf Ir;eé;ilzg, 'pId)nbinLg. eIeg'{r;'qai L

.

. DR R R R PR YR

H'lS sepnc tank notxce been sem. cerde ey Form nonce sent?
Helf,hl aw.ral,c Erau\ w top of plate N '

Sue(urder................Columnsunderglrders............ ¥ .

Studs (outsxdé walls and carrying partmons) 2x4-16" O, C, Pndgmg in’ every floor and ﬂat roof span ovcr 8 feet, :
Joists and rafters: lstﬂoor..............,2nd‘.........l... I e e ieen 100 ceeaiiiease
Oncenters: . 1stf100F cuuvvuiiiivenn, 20d Luiessiiia., 3ed vevsennereans 1000

. Maximumspan: . lstfloet ..evueiiieens. ,20d ‘."........'..;.',3rd e
lf one story bulldmg wnh masonry 'valls, ‘hlckness of W'llls" serrrisadine i aieinnes ] .
' IPAGARAGE o : e e
No, cars now accommodatcd on samc lot cvees,tobe accommoda:ed chees numbercommercxal carsto be accommodatcd ceeed
Wnll automoblle repmrmg be dcne o“aer than minor repairs to cars habitually slorcd in the pruposed bmldmb. A

APPROVA’SBY cooe T U DATE - - MISCELLANEOUS = .

H .

) BUlLDING INSPECTION—PL. AN EXAMINER seens Willwork r.'equire disturbing of any tree naa publicstreet? .. ...

BUlLDlNG COD]: vevssessenveeriaieainses  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Dept.:’ teerveesenessssesscsassssesss  to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

HealthDept areobsexved'.{,,)........

Szgnalureaprlecam/. NE i . f Phone#$am......‘...‘;‘.

T/pcNamcofahglﬁm-.ommbef,ﬁ.ﬂ..’as...e..ff°’.'................... 10 2 3E4D°

Jther reeereree seeresraesiveereresnenes

FIELD INSPECTOR' cory | APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY
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Location }a }/C]%M,\ '
Date of permit ,I — / 3 ——&3

Approved

. D\ve!lii’ig

' Carage .

" Alteration
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